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May 8, 2016

Car Times Best Factored
Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 85 William T Mini Cooper HS 46.952 2 47.39 2 46.716 2 45.747        46.678 2 44.036        44.036 0.798 35.141 100.00

2 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s STF 47.544 2 52.568 6 46.395        46.921 2 45.146        44.236        44.236 0.809 35.787 98.19

3 115 Darcy W Honda S2000 STR 49.224 4 47.047 2 54.718 4 44.087        43.991        44.628        43.991 0.841 36.996 94.98

4 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 44.393        44.767 2 44.011 2 45.932 4 46.006 4 45.847 4 44.011 0.841 37.013 94.94

5 47 Adam B Subaru BRZ STX 48.661 2 246.628 200 45.537        46.805 2 46.97 2 44.452        44.452 0.836 37.162 94.56

6 37 Steve P Mini Cooper S DS 50 2 247.764 200 47.447        46.343        46.571        46.09        46.090 0.811 37.379 94.01

7 45 Adam S Honda S2000 BS 47.532        244.971 200 45.26        46.424 2 46.385 2 46.538 2 45.260 0.826 37.385 94.00

8 N 60 Andrew M Subaru WRX STI BS 55.567        48.251        48.635        48.886        48.673 2 46.031        46.031 0.826 38.022 92.42

9 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 245.628 200 245.584 200 47.091 2 49.547 4 46.45 2 43.837 43.837 0.870 38.138 92.14

10 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 249.134 200 48.47        47.867        49.993 2 48.997 2 48.529        47.867 0.798 38.198 92.00

11 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 50.374 2 50.325 2 46.761        47.542        47.145        46.386        46.386 0.832 38.593 91.05

12 57 Annette B Mini Cooper HS 53.777 2 52.002 6 51.919 6 48.416        246.676 200 50.263 2 48.416 0.798 38.636 90.95

13 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI GS 251.394 200 51.22        50.783        251.148 200 47.979        51.131 4 47.979 0.806 38.671 90.87

14 350 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 47.466 2 47.223 2 45.708        46.845 2 45.04        46.632 2 45.040 0.861 38.779 90.62

15 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC HS 251.109 200 51.732        50.019        48.998        50.72 2 55.554 6 48.998 0.798 39.100 89.87

16 N 9 Andrew K SUBARU BRZ CS 250.577 200 52.297        49.939        250.915 200 48.147        52.024 4 48.147 0.819 39.432 89.12

17 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza SM 48.899        47.817        54.043        47.317        45.914        46.372        45.914 0.870 39.945 87.97

18 N 56 Sean F Nissan 300ZX BSP 54.983        252.177 200 51.264        50.814        50.48 2 46.307        46.307 0.863 39.963 87.93

19 N 237 Joyce M Mini Cooper S DS 52.932 2 56.949 8 51.629 2 49.702        50.234 2 54.454 4 49.702 0.811 40.308 87.18

20 124 Matt M Fiat Spider 2000 HCR 49.02 2 48.265 2 50.455 4   DNF                                     48.265 0.838 40.446 86.88

21 134 Jon B Ford Mustang GT STP 55.94 2 50.645        50.718        50.064        49.667        48.604        48.604 0.837 40.682 86.38

22 100 Jeremy S SUBARU WRX STi BS 52.745 6 51.065 4 50.049 4 49.349 2 49.446 2 51.025 4 49.349 0.826 40.762 86.21

23 N 117 Andy D Subaru Impreza WRX ST BS 54.151 2 51.176 2 57.051 10 52.779 4 49.413        53.997 6 49.413 0.826 40.815 86.10

24 19 George A Pontiac Grand Am HS 55.2        52.93        51.827        251.254 200 54.96 4 51.667        51.667 0.798 41.230 85.23

25 360 Jake K Subaru Legacy GT ASP 51.305        52.199 2 48.362        49.284        51.552 2 48.404        48.362 0.865 41.833 84.00

26 N 22 Jeff R Dodge Viper RT10 SSP 55.144 2 49.403        48.948        50.865 2 49.39 2 48.036        48.036 0.872 41.887 83.89

27 N 55 Kirk F Lotus Elise SC SSP 259.131 200 59.783        55.394        53.78 2 50.98        49.073        49.073 0.872 42.792 82.12

28 18 Brendan M Scion FR-S CS 56.428        52.25        56.222 4 255.847 200 260.701 200 56.541 4 52.250 0.819 42.793 82.12

29 N 1 Mike D Lexus ISF STU 60.717        54.961        54.264 2 53.842 2 51.674        50.93        50.930 0.845 43.036 81.65

30 89 Jon T Subaru WRX ASP 55.361        53.854 4 51.093 2 49.999 2 53.37 6 52.126 4 49.999 0.865 43.249 81.25

31 N 21 Kyle C Ford Focus HS 59.791        56.453        58.515 2 57.339        55.581        54.569        54.569 0.798 43.546 80.70

32 N 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 55.919        54.486 2 54.782 4 55.323 2 53.853        55.247 4 53.853 0.811 43.675 80.46

33 87 Nick V Lexus IS300 STX 52.528        54.109 2 52.985 2 54.035 4 57.167 6 54.986 4 52.528 0.836 43.913 80.02

34 N 116 Aliya D Ford Focus ST GS 56.674 2 55.679        250.697 200 55.895        253.596 200 56.116 4 55.679 0.806 44.877 78.30

35 N 160 Charley L Chevrolet Nova SM 52.762        51.885        56.445 4 55.414 2 53.622        52.136        51.885 0.870 45.140 77.85

36 N 400 Gord O Ford Capri DSP 59.484        58.888        60.917        55.346        53.02        53.356        53.020 0.855 45.332 77.52

37 N 96 Sam L Saturn Series2 EM 55.103 4 54.385 4 54.051 4 54.447 4 51.744 2 50.557        50.557 0.920 46.512 75.55

38 N 196 Collin V Saturn Series2 EM 63.631        61.184 2 57.937        55.088                                    55.088 0.920 50.681 69.34

39 N 74 Bryan B Chevrolet Nova SM 66.936 2 66.352 2 68.353 2 63.597        58.586                      58.586 0.870 50.970 68.94

40 N 211 Dennis D Ford Mustang GT Aut STP 122.184 4 263.173 200 61.785                                                  61.785 0.837 51.714 67.95

41 N 16 Brian A Hyundai genesis 2.0t ASP 267.785 200 63.831        261.1 200 60.435        258.059 200 61.845        60.435 0.865 52.276 67.22

42 N 4 Phil H Ford Capri DSP 96.518        84.406        82.131        67.921        66.882        64.681        64.681 0.855 55.302 63.54

Fastest time of the day was 43.837 by Jing T

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Organizer : Darcy W.

N' indicates novice

dns  indicates "did not start"

dnf  indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 43.837

2 115 Darcy W Honda S2000 43.991

3 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 44.011

4 85 William T Mini Cooper 44.036

5 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s 44.236

6 47 Adam B Subaru BRZ 44.452

7 350 Dave M Honda CRX 45.04

8 45 Adam S Honda S2000 45.26

9 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza 45.914

10 60 Andrew M Subaru WRX STI 46.031

11 37 Steve P Mini Cooper S 46.09

12 56 Sean F Nissan 300ZX 46.307

13 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 46.386

14 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 47.867

15 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 47.979

16 22 Jeff R Dodge Viper RT10 48.036

17 9 Andrew K SUBARU BRZ 48.147

18 124 Matt M Fiat Spider 2000 48.265

19 360 Jake K Subaru Legacy GT 48.362

20 57 Annette B Mini Cooper 48.416

21 134 Jon B Ford Mustang GT 48.604

22 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC 48.998

23 55 Kirk F Lotus Elise SC 49.073

24 100 Jeremy S SUBARU WRX STi 49.349

25 117 Andy D Subaru Impreza WRX ST 49.413

26 237 Joyce M Mini Cooper S 49.702

27 89 Jon T Subaru WRX 49.999

28 96 Sam L Saturn Series2 50.557

29 1 Mike D Lexus ISF 50.93

30 19 George A Pontiac Grand Am 51.667

31 160 Charley L Chevrolet Nova 51.885

32 18 Brendan M Scion FR-S 52.25

33 87 Nick V Lexus IS300 52.528

34 400 Gord O Ford Capri 53.02

35 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 53.853

36 21 Kyle C Ford Focus 54.569

37 196 Collin V Saturn Series2 55.088

38 116 Aliya D Ford Focus ST 55.679

39 74 Bryan B Chevrolet Nova 58.586

40 16 Brian A Hyundai genesis 2.0t 60.435

41 211 Dennis D Ford Mustang GT Aut 61.785

42 4 Phil H Ford Capri 64.681


